While LUXTURNA is proven to improve functional vision, patients should discuss and understand the serious side effects that may occur during or after the administration of LUXTURNA:

- A serious infection inside of the eye called endophthalmitis, that may lead to blindness.
- Permanent decline in visual acuity, or the sharpness of central vision.
- Changes in the retina (the thin layer of tissue in the back of the eye) that can lead to vision loss.
- Increased pressure inside of the eye that may cause blindness.
- Expansion of the air bubble formed in the eye after administration of LUXTURNA that can cause permanent vision loss.
- Formation or worsening of cataract (clouding of the lens inside of the eye).

The following are the most common side effects that may occur with LUXTURNA:

 Redness of the eye; cataract; increased pressure inside of the eye; breaks in the retina; dellen (thinning of the clear layer in the front of the eye); development of a hole in the center of the retina; deposits under the retina; eye swelling, irritation or pain; wrinkling on the surface of the center of the retina

Treatment with LUXTURNA is not recommended for patients younger than 12 months of age because the retina is still growing, which may affect how LUXTURNA works.

Learn more: https://luxturna.com/about-luxturna/